
 
HSCC/PMSSY/BHUB/HOUS/2011            Amendment No.2 Page 1 of 1 

MINISTRY OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE 
(Govt. of India, Nirman Bhavan, New Delhi) 

AMENDMENT No.2 dated 11.07.2011 
 
Tender No. :  HSCC/PMSSY/BHUB/HOUS/2011 dated 17.06.2011 
Name of Work : Construction of Residential Complex (Part II) for AIIMS Like Institution 

at Bhubaneswar under PMSSY.  
 
The Pre-bid Meeting for the Tender No. HSCC/PMSSY/BHUB/HOUS/2011 dated 17.06.2011 
for the Construction of Residential Complex (Part II) for AIIMS Like Institution at 
Bhubaneswar under PMSSY was held at HSCC, Corporate Office on 29.06.2011.  
 
The following clarification may also be noted : 

S.No. Queries Raised Reply/Clarification 
1. In Volume V, Bill of Quantity for Electrical Works, Sub-

head-9, Lift, Item No.9.01 page E-25, Door Operation 
(Manual/Automatic) is not mentioned clearly. 

The doors will be automatic, centre 
opening, horizontal sliding type for both 
lift car and landing. 

 
The following conditions in the Tenders invited vide above tender notice are hereby amended as 
detailed below: 

Clause 
Reference  

Existing Provision Amended Provisions  

Vol-V 
Technical 
Specifications 
 
Clause 14.00  
 
Page E71 

Single Line Diagram (SLD) 
S.No. Drawings Number      Description  
1. HSCC/D&E/AIIMS-H(B)/EL-S01 Single Line Diagram 

Deleted 

Vol-II-GCC 
Clause 3(vi) 
Page 9 

If the Contractor shall enter into a contract with 
Government/Client in connection with which 
……… 

If the Contractor shall enter into a contract with 
Government/Client/Department in connection 
with which ……… 

Vol-II-GCC 
Clause 6A 
Page 14 

The Contractor shall also submit to the 
Engineer-in-charge……Thereafter, this bill will 
be processed by the Project Cell…… 

The Contractor shall also submit to the 
Engineer-in-charge……Thereafter, this bill will 
be processed by the Department…… 

 
The tender documents stand amended to the above extent. The bidders should download the 
Amendment(s) and enclose them along with their bids in Envelope No.2, duly stamped and 
signed in accordance with clause 2.3.6(b)(xiv).  
 
All other terms & Conditions of the Tender shall remain unchanged. 
 
 

CGM(Civil), HSCC (India) Ltd., 
For & on behalf of Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, Govt. of India 


